
All the bidders who have participated in Tender No: 3.3A/APMSIDC/EQU/23-24, 

Dt:21.06.2023., (Bids received on dt: 19.09.2023) Identification of vender for printing 

and distribution of Health card (EHS)to Beneficiaries in Andhra Pradesh are hereby 

requested to send their clarifications, if any, regarding the remarks of Preliminary 

Technical Evaluation Report which is placed in website https://msidc.ap.nic.in. on or 

before 05.00 PM, dt: 29.09.2023. 

Mail ID:  aphmhidc@gmail.com. 

 

            Sd/-  
           Executive Director 

                APMSIDC.  
           
Date: 27.09.2023. 

Mangalagiri, Guntur 

As per the above Qualification Criteria, the tender documents (on-line documents 
submitted by the participated firm) are evaluated and the details are as follows, 

Sl. 
No 

Document Description M/s. M/s.Adwell International Pvt.Ltd. Remarks 

1 Process Fee 11,800/- Pg. No:1 

Ref No: ONLINE PAY  

  

Compiles 

2 EMD 3,00,000/- Pg. No:1 

BG No: ONLINE PAY CHN6136064 

Bank: SBI(10,00,000/) 

Compiles 

3 Bid Form Section VII-A Pg. No:253 Compiles 

4 Manufacturers Authorization 
form 

 Not submitted Not Compiles 

5 Past Performance Details 
Format B1 
Supporting documents: 
 

Pg. No:263 

SD:67-97 

Not Compiles 

6 End-User Certificates or CA 
Certificate as per Format B2 

Not submitted Not Compiles 

7 Financial Capability Details 
Format B3 of the manufacture 
2.5 Cr 

Pg. No:275 

Avg. Annual turnover: Rs.34.68Cr 

Total net worth: Rs.6.57Cr 

Compiles 

8 Financial Capability Details 
Format B3-A of the Distributor 
3Cr 

 Not applicable Compiles 



Sl. 
No 

Document Description M/s. M/s.Adwell International Pvt.Ltd. Remarks 

9 Letter of authorization to sign 
the bids 

Pg. No:3 Compiles 

10 Clause-by-clause commentary 
on technical specifications 

Pg. No:271 Compiles 

11 Technical and Commercial 
deviations statements 

Pg. No:273 Compiles 

12 ISO Certificate 9001:2015 Pg. No:15 
Iso 9001:2015 
Valid till:06.12.2024 
 

Compiles 

13 Copy of the GST Certificate and 
Details of IT Returns- PAN / 

TIN copies. 

Pg. No:9 

GST:19AADCA3627K12K 

Pg. No:7 

PAN: AADCA3627K 

Pg. No:69,71,73 

              

                

Compiles 

14 Memorandum of Articles Pg. No:43-56 Compiles 

15 All the uploaded Technical bid, 
to be attested by a Gazette 

Officer or properly notarized or 
self-attested 

self-attested Compiles 

16 General information about the 
bidder 

Pg. No:27A Compiles 

17 Declaration form Not submitted Not Compiles 

Past Performance Details: 

 

Remarks: Provisionally Not Qualified due to  

Sl. 
No 

Description Qty 

Qualifying Qty Qty 
Supplied/workorder 
2020-

21 
2021-

22 
2022
-23 

1. EHS Card.     19,00,000 
cards (Approx) 

Printing and Lamination of 

any   two Citizen related 

cards. Such as  

1) Aadhar Card,  

2) Pan card,  

3) Voter card,  

4) Ration card,  

5) Health Cards,  

etc., not less than 30 lakhs 

13,50
,000/- 

  



1. Non-submission of Manufacturers Authorization form 

2. Non-submission of End-User Certificates or CA Certificate as per Format B2 

3. Non-submission of Declaration form 
4. Non submission of sufficient past performance supporting documents.  

 

 

Sl. 
No 

Document Description M/s. M/s. Parjanya Paper Prroducts Remarks 

1 Process Fee 11,800/- Pg. No:1 

DD No:522589 

DD Date:16.09.2023 

Bank: South Indian  

Compiles 

2 EMD 3,00,000/- Pg. No:3 

DD No:522588 

DD Date:16.09.2023 

Bank: South Indian 

Compiles 

3 Bid Form Section VII-A  Not submitted Not Compiles 

4 Manufacturers Authorization 
form 

Pg. No:243 Compiles 

5 Past Performance Details 
Format B1 
Supporting documents: 
 

Pg. No:11 

SD:13-21,75-233 

Compiles 

6 End-User Certificates or CA 
Certificate as per Format B2 

Pg. No:232-242 Compiles 

7 Financial Capability Details 
Format B3 of the manufacture 
2.5 Cr 

Pg. No:311 

Avg. Annual turnover: Rs.4.81 

Total net worth: Rs.1.98 

Compiles 

8 Financial Capability Details 
Format B3-A of the Distributor 
3Cr 

 Not applicable Compiles 

9 Letter of authorization to sign 
the bids 

Pg. No:243 Compiles 

10 Clause-by-clause commentary 
on technical specifications 

Pg. No:245 Compiles 

11 Technical and Commercial 
deviations statements 

 Not submitted Not Compiles 

12 ISO Certificate 9001:2015 Pg. No:33 
Iso 9001:2015 
Valid till:17.01.2025 
 

Compiles 

13 Copy of the GST Certificate and 
Details of IT Returns- PAN / 

Pg. No:41 Compiles 



Sl. 
No 

Document Description M/s. M/s. Parjanya Paper Prroducts Remarks 

TIN copies. GST:37AY1PD9076D12A 

Pg. No:35 

PAN: AY1PD9076D 

Pg. No:247,257,275 

              

                

14 Memorandum of Articles Not applicable Compiles 

15 All the uploaded Technical bid, 
to be attested by a Gazette 

Officer or properly notarized or 
self-attested 

self-attested Compiles 

16 General information about the 
bidder 

Not submitted Not Compiles 

17 Declaration form Not submitted Not Compiles 

 

Past Performance Details: 

 

Remarks: Provisionally Not  Qualified due to 

1. Non-submission of Bid Form Section VII-A 

2. Non-submission of Technical and Commercial deviations statements 
3. Non-submission of General information about the bidder 
4. Non-submission of Declaration form 

 

 

Sl. 
No 

Description Qty 

Qualifying Qty Qty 
Supplied/workorder 
2020-

21 
2021-

22 
2022
-23 

1. EHS Card.     19,00,000 
cards (Approx) 

Printing and Lamination of 

any   two Citizen related 

cards. Such as  

6) Aadhar Card,  

7) Pan card,  

8) Voter card,  

9) Ration card,  

10) Health Cards,  

etc., not less than 30 lakhs 

 1.15
Cr 

 


